No.D.11012/1/2019-DC(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 11th June, 2021

<u>ORDER</u>

In pursuance of Govt. of Mizoram, Land Revenue & Settlement Department Notification No.G.29011/1/2020-REV dt.07.05.2021, District Monitoring and Review Committee (DMRC) in respect of Khawzawl District is constituted with the following members:

Chairman Member Secretary Members:

: Deputy Commissioner, Khawzawl District : Settlement Officer, Khawzawl District

- 1. Additional Deputy Commissioner, Khawzawl District
- 2. DLAO, Local Administration Department, Champhai
- 3. District Informatics Officer, NIC Champhai
- 4. Representative from Survey of India

RESPONSIBILITIES AND ROLES OF DISTRICT MONITORING AND REVIEW COMMITTEE:

- 1. The DM&RC will review the progress of SVAMITVA programme/Scheme at least once a month, and the District Collector & Deputy Commissioner concerned shall submit report and recommendations, suggestions to the State Steering Committee (SSC).
- 2. The Committee is responsible for monitoring and oversight of the funds granted for the District level implementation.
- 3. Whenever survey is to be done, Settlement Officer concerned shall coordinate with the concerned Village Councils.

Sd/-ZOTHANMAWIA

Deputy Commissioner Khawzawl District: Khawzawl Khawzawl, the 11th June, 2021

Memo No.D.11012/1/2019-DC(KZL)

- Copy to:
 - 1. All members concerned for information.
 - 2. Website Manager, DCs Office to be uploaded in website.

11.6.21

Deputy Commissioner